



## UPDATES TO PRIOR AUTHORIZATION GUIDELINES

**Effective October 1, 2018**

September 27, 2018

Dear Care1st and ONECare Providers and Staff:

Please note the following changes effective 10/1/2018

AHCCCS has selected CVS Specialty to be the exclusive provider of hemophilia factor/Ceprotin for all AHCCCS plan members effective 10.1.18. All prescriptions for hemophilia factor/Ceprotin must be dispensed through CVS Specialty and as a result have been removed from the Medical PA Authorization grid. Medical claims for hemophilia factor/Ceprotin for outpatient use will no longer be covered.

Attachment III: In-Office Procedure Codes Requiring Authorization have been refreshed with additional deletions and updated codes where AHCCCS does not allow the service to be performed in the ASC.

The updated Guidelines are available at [www.care1staz.com](http://www.care1staz.com) in the following location:  
Care1st > Providers > Prior Authorization Guidelines and Criteria

***Thank you!***

---

**Care1st Network Management**  
**Ph 602.778.1800/866.560.4042 (Options in order: 5, 7)**  
**Fax 602.778.1875/E-mail SM\_AZ\_PNO@Care1stAZ.com**

Visit our website at [www.care1staz.com](http://www.care1staz.com)

*Looking for your assigned Provider Network Rep? On our website go to Providers > Provider Rep Contact Info*